ASM/ADM/602/01/2023

Embassy of India
Asmara

List of holidays to be observed in the Embassy of India, Asmara in 2024

23 November 2023

S/No | Holiday Date Day of the Week
1 Republic Day January 26 Friday
2 Good Friday March 29 Friday
3 Idu’l Fitr April 11 Thursday
4 Mabhavir Jayanti April 21 Saturday
B Buddha Purnima May 23 Sunday
6 Independence Day of Eritrea May 24 Friday
7 Idu’l Zuha June 17 Monday
>8 Martyr’s Day of Eritrea June 20 Thursday
9 Muharram July 17 Wednesday
10 |Independence Day August 15 Thursday
11 |Geez New Year September 11 Wednesday
12 |Prophet Mohammad’s Birthday (Id-e-Milad) September 16 Monday
13 Mahat;na Gandhi’s Birthday October 02 Wednesda;ﬁﬁﬁ—“—
14 |Dussehra (Vijay Dashmi) October 12 Saturday
15 Diwali (Deepavali) October 31 Thursday
16 | Guru Nanak’s Birthday November 15 Friday
E7 Christmas Day | Decemnber 25 ' Wednesday
Mz
(\I,gé.Dhiman)
Second Secretary(HOC)
Copy to:

1. DS (FSP)/US(GA)/PA-1/PA-11I/PB-1/PB-1l/PC/PD/PE/BOS/DB/CR/CCB section
2. WANA Division, MEA, New Delhi
3. All Missions/Posts abroad

4. All officers and staff of Embassy of India, Asmara



